Relion® 605 seriesRelion® 605 seriesSelf-powered feeder protection
REJ603
Product Guide
Relion® 605 series
Self-powered feeder protection  1MDB07217-YN
REJ603
Product version: 3.0
2 ABB

relay. The serial number and order number label
is placed on side of the relay.
Use the ordering key information in Fig. 4 to
generate the order number when ordering
complete protection relay.
Example code REJ 603 B 1 N N 1 N B 3 4 N N J
# Description
1-3
Relay type
Feeder overcurrent protection REJ
4-6
Relay series identity
Self-powered or dual powered relay 603
7
Standard
IEC B
8
Analog input / output
Phase and Earth current input – 1A 1
 Phase and Earth current input – 5A 2
9 Spare
 None N
10
Spare
None N
11
Binary input / output slot 1
None N
1 Binary Input including power supply
24-240V AC/DC (1VA)1)
1
12
Communication
None N
13
Application configuration
Configuration B B
14
Power supply
Self-supplied  3
Dual-powered with 24-250V AC/DC
(1VA)1)
4
15
Housing configuration
Midsized housing for REJ603 4
16
Configuration
None N
Ring lug terminals 2
17 For future use N
18
Version
Product version 3.0 J
1) With binary input =1, dual powered option = 4 needs to be selected
Example order code:  REJ603 B 1 N N 1 N B 3 4 N N J
Self-powered feeder protection 1MDB07217-YN
REJ603
Product version: 3.0 Issued: 2017-11-21
 Revision: E
19 ABB
Your ordering code:
Digit (#) 1-3 4-6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Code
Figure 5. Ordering key for complete relay
Self-powered feeder protection 1MDB07217-YN
REJ603
Product version: 3.0 Issued: 2017-011-21
 Revision: E
20 ABB
17. Terminal diagram
Figure 6. Terminal diagram of REJ603 V3.0 with external earth connection through CBCT
Self-powered feeder protection 1MDB07217-YN
REJ603
Product version: 3.0 Issued: 2017-11-21
 Revision: E
21 ABB
Figure 7. Terminal diagram of REJ603 V3.0 with external earth connection through residual connection
Self-powered feeder protection 1MDB07217-YN
REJ603
Product version: 3.0 Issued: 2017-011-21
 Revision: E
22 ABB
Figure 8. Terminal diagram of REJ603 V3.0 with internal earth connection
Self-powered feeder protection 1MDB07217-YN
REJ603
Product version: 3.0 Issued: 2017-11-21
 Revision: E
23 ABB
18. References
The www.abb.com/substationautomation portal
offers you information about the distribution
automation product and service range.
You will find the latest relevant information on
the REJ603 protection relay on the product
page.
The download area on the right hand side of the
Web page contains the latest product
documentation, such as application manual,
technical presentation and so on. The selection
tool on the Web page helps you find the
documents by the document category and
language.
The Features and Application tabs contain
product related information in a compact format.
19. Document revision history
Document revision / Date Product version History
A/2015-06-06 3.0
Self-powered feeder protection REJ603 V3.0 release
with support of conventional CT support
B/2015-09-04 3.0 Content updated
C/2016-03-08 3.0 Content updated
D/2017-03-28 3.0 Content updated
E/2017-11-21 3.0 Content updated
Contact us
ABB India Ltd, Distribution Automation
Maneja Works
Vadodara-390013, India